
 

 

 

 
 
 

Government of India 
Ministry of Information & Broadcasting 

Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited 
No.162, II Main, I Cross, AGS Layout, RMV II Stage, Bangalore – 560094. 

 

Corrigendum 1 
                                                                                                                                 Date: 07.11.2023 

 

Subject: Short Notice for the selection of back-end partner for “Request for Proposal (RFP) For selection 
of Agency for the Implementation of Virtual Classrooms with Digital Assessment in Government and 
Government Aided Schools across Odisha under ‘ICT and Digital Initiatives’ Scheme for OSEPA, 
School & Mass Education Department”. 
 
RFP No: OCAC-SEGP-INFRA-0056-2023/23075, Dated 18-10-2023 

EOI Ref No.: BECIL/RO/CP/OCAC/VCR RFP/2023-24/01, Dated 04-11-2023 

The last date of the submission of EOI, is extended from 07.11.2023 at 15:00 Hrs to 09.11.2023 at 15:00 
Hrs. 
 

All other terms and conditions in the EOI remain unchanged. 

 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                  Mrs. Usha Mangalgi 

                                                                                                                                 GM, BECIL_RO 
                                                                                                                                  usha@becil.com 

 
 

 

mailto:usha@becil.com

